Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Itron Electricity Metering, Inc.		12/21/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Itron, Inc.	
Street Address:	2111 N Molter Road	
City:	Liberty Lake	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1453970	DATA STAR
Registration Number:	1453971	DATA STAR
Registration Number:	2522885	ENERGYSCAN
Registration Number:	3048311	FIELD-PRO
Registration Number:	1736173	FULCRUM
Registration Number:	1732595	PRO-READ
Registration Number:	2413456	MINI-MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)359-9000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0302**

900073941

	I201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10145-0135		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton		
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/		
Date:	04/09/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=IEM_Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=IEM_Certificate of Merger#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0303





Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

ITRON, INC.

(14474).

WA Profit Corporation UBI: 600-337-134

Filing Date: December 21, 2005 Effective Date: January 1, 2006

Merging Entities:

602-271-258

ITRON ELECTRICITY METERING, INC.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0304



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ITRON ELECTRICITY METERING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ITRON, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ITRON, INC.",
A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF WASHINGTON, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3808830 8100**M** 051048148

RECORDED: 04/09/2007



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State Coc

DATE: 12-22-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0305